CANTERBURY EM | EUROMARQUE

EAH EI-UB MOTORSPORT PARK
* EST 1947 «

Super Weekend - Test Day
Friday 21 March 2025

8:00am-5:00pm Documentation (all drivers must sign in before practice)
1:00pm-5:00pm Vehicle Auditing - CCC Scrutineering Garages
8:15am Key Officials Briefing

8:25am Flag Marshals Briefing

8:40am All Officials & Marshals in position
8:45am Track Clearance - Race Management
9:00am T NZ Super Truck Championship
9:25am T2 2K Cup

9:45am T3 Pro 8 NZ | MX5 Heritage Cup

10:05am T4 OSCA

10:25am T5 Mini 7

10:45am T6 SS Cup

11:05am T7 2K Cup

11:25am T8 Pro8NZ

11:45am T9 OSCA

12:05pm T10 MX5 Heritage Cup

12:25pm T11 NZ Super Truck Championship
12:40pm Lunch Break

1:20pm T12 SS Cup

1:40pm T13 Mini 7

2:00pm T14 OSCA

2:25pm T15 2K Cup

2:50pm T16 NZ Super Truck Championship
3:10pm T17 MX5 Heritage Cup

3:30pm T18 Pro 8 NZ

3:50pm T19 Mini 7

4:10pm T20 SS Cup

4:30-5:00pm Super Truck Meeting Rides



* EST 1947

7:30 - 8:30am
8:20am
8:35am
8:45am
9:00am
9:10am
9:15am

9:30am

9:50am

10:10am
10:30am
10:50am
11:10am
11:30am
11:55am

12:15pm

1:00pm
1:30pm
1:55pm
2:15pm
2:35pm
2:55pm
3:15pm
3:35pm
3:55pm
4:15pm
4:40pm

Q1
Q2
Q3
Q4
Q5
Q6
Q7

R1
R2
Q8
R3
R4
R5
R6
R7
R8
R9
R10

CANTERBURY

CAR CLUB

FM | EUROMARQUE

MOTORSPORT PARK

Super Weekend
Saturday 22 March 2025

Documentation and Vehicle Auditing
Key Officials Briefing
Flag Marshal's Briefing

Drivers Briefing - Paved area under control tower

New Drivers Briefing
All Officials & Marshals in position
Track Clearance - Race Management

Super Trucks Warm-Up

Qualifying

Pro 8 NZ

2K Cup

OSCA

MX5 Heritage Cup

SS Cup

Mini 7

NZ Super Truck Championship
Lunch Break

Racing

OSCA

2K Cup

Super Trucks Flying Farewell Qualifying
Pro8NZzZ

MX5 Heritage Cup

SS Cup

Mini 7

OSCA

2K Cup

Pro 8 NZ

NZ Super Truck Championship

10 Mins

15 Mins
15 Mins
15 Mins
15 Mins
15 Mins
15 Mins
15 Mins

6 Laps
8 Laps
10 Mins
8 Laps
8 Laps
6 Laps
6 Laps
6 Laps
8 Laps
8 Laps
6 Laps

Unless otherwise noted, grids are fastest to the front based on previous sessions
Times are intended as a guide only and may vary

Rolling start

Reverse Split Grid
Marble Draw
Marble Draw



8:00am
8:15am
8:40am
8:45am

9:00am

9:20am

9:40am

10:00am
10:20am
10:45am
11:10am
11:30am
11:50am
12:10pm

12:30pm

1:15pm
1:40pm
2:00pm
2:20pm
2:40pm
3:00pm
3:20pm
3:40pm
4:00pm

°© EST 1947 «

R11
R12
R13
R14
R15
R16
R17
R18
R19

R20
R21
R22
R23
R24
R25
R26
R27
R28

3 CANTERBURY EM | EUROMARQUE

CAH CLUB MOTORSPORT PARK

Super Weekend
Sunday 23 March 2025

Key Officials Briefing

Flag Marshal's Briefing

All Officials & Marshals in position
Track Clearance - Race Management

Super Trucks Warm-Up 10 Mins

Racing

MX5 Heritage Cup 8 Laps Race 1 Finish

SS Cup 6 Laps Rev Grid H/Cap by class
Mini 7 6 Laps Marble

2K Cup 8 Laps Reverse Marble Draw
NZ Super Truck Championship 8 Laps Race 1 Finish Reverse
Pro8NZ 8 Laps Reverse Marble Draw
OSCA 6 Laps

MX5 Heritage Cup 8 Laps Reverse Grid based on R2
SS Cup 6 Laps Rev Grid R1Fin by class

Lunch Break

NZ Super Truck Championship 8 Laps Race 2 Finish Reverse
Mini 7 6 Laps Rev Marble

Pro 8 NZ 8 Laps Points

2K Cup 8 Laps Race 1 Finish Reverse
OSCA 6 Laps Handicap

MX5 Heritage Cup 8 Laps Marble Draw

SS Cup 6 Laps Rev Grid h/cap by class
Mini 7 6 Laps Points

Super Trucks Flying Farewell 6 Laps

Unless otherwise noted, grids are fastest to the front based on previous sessions
Times are intended as a guide only and may vary



