

## **EM** EUROMARQUE MOTORSPORT PARK

## Super Weekend – Test Day Friday 21 March 2025

8:00am-5:00pm 1:00pm-5:00pm 8:15am 8:25am 8:40am 8:40am		Documentation (all drivers must sign in before practice) Vehicle Auditing - CCC Scrutineering Garages Key Officials Briefing Flag Marshals Briefing All Officials & Marshals in position Track Clearance - Race Management
		C C
9:00am	T1	NZ Super Truck Championship
9:25am	T2	2K Cup
9:45am	Т3	Pro 8 NZ / MX5 Heritage Cup
10:05am	Τ4	OSCA
10:25am	T5	Mini 7
10:45am	Τ6	SS Cup
11:05am	Τ7	2K Cup
11:25am	T8	Pro 8 NZ
11:45am	Т9	OSCA
12:05pm	T10	MX5 Heritage Cup
12:25pm	T11	NZ Super Truck Championship
12:40pm		Lunch Break
1:20pm	T12	SS Cup
1:40pm	T13	Mini 7
2:00pm	T14	OSCA
2:25pm	T15	2K Cup
2:50pm	T16	NZ Super Truck Championship
3:10pm	T17	MX5 Heritage Cup
3:30pm	T18	Pro 8 NZ
3:50pm	T19	Mini 7
4:10pm	T20	SS Cup
4:30-5:00pm		Super Truck Meeting Rides



## Super Weekend Saturday 22 March 2025

7:30 - 8:30am 8:20am 8:35am 8:45am 9:00am 9:10am 9:15am		Documentation and Vehicle Auditing Key Officials Briefing Flag Marshal's Briefing Drivers Briefing - Paved area under control t New Drivers Briefing All Officials & Marshals in position Track Clearance - Race Management	ower	
9:30am		Super Trucks Warm-Up	10 Mins	
		Qualifying		
9:50am	Q1	Pro 8 NZ	15 Mins	
10:10am	Q2	2K Cup	15 Mins	
10:30am	Q3	OSCA	15 Mins	
10:50am	Q4	MX5 Heritage Cup	15 Mins	
11:10am	Q5	SS Cup	15 Mins	
11:30am	Q6	Mini 7	15 Mins	
11:55am	Q7	NZ Super Truck Championship	15 Mins	
12:15pm		Lunch Break		
		Racing		
1:00pm	R1	OSCA	6 Laps	Rolling start
1:30pm	R2	2K Cup	8 Laps	
1:55pm	Q8	Super Trucks Flying Farewell Qualifying	10 Mins	
2:15pm	R3	Pro 8 NZ	8 Laps	
2:35pm	R4	MX5 Heritage Cup	8 Laps	
2:55pm	R5	SS Cup	6 Laps	
3:15pm	R6	Mini 7	6 Laps	
3:35pm	R7	OSCA	6 Laps	Reverse Split Grid
3:55pm	R8	2K Cup	8 Laps	Marble Draw
4:15pm	R9	Pro 8 NZ	8 Laps	Marble Draw
4:40pm	R10	NZ Super Truck Championship	6 Laps	

Unless otherwise noted, grids are fastest to the front based on previous sessions Times are intended as a guide only and may vary



## Super Weekend Sunday 23 March 2025

8:00am	Key Officials Briefing
8:15am	Flag Marshal's Briefing
8:40am	All Officials & Marshals in position
8:45am	Track Clearance - Race Management

9:00am		Super Trucks Warm-Up	10 Mins	
		Racing		
9:20am	R11	MX5 Heritage Cup	8 Laps	Race 1 Finish
9:40am	R12	SS Cup	6 Laps	Rev Grid H/Cap by class
10:00am	R13	Mini 7	6 Laps	Marble
10:20am	R14	2K Cup	8 Laps	Reverse Marble Draw
10:45am	R15	NZ Super Truck Championship	8 Laps	Race 1 Finish Reverse
11:10am	R16	Pro 8 NZ	8 Laps	Reverse Marble Draw
11:30am	R17	OSCA	6 Laps	
11:50am	R18	MX5 Heritage Cup	8 Laps	Reverse Grid based on R2
12:10pm	R19	SS Cup	6 Laps	Rev Grid R1 Fin by class
12:30pm		Lunch Break		
1:15pm	R20	NZ Super Truck Championship	8 Laps	Race 2 Finish Reverse
1:40pm	R21	Mini 7	6 Laps	Rev Marble
2:00pm	R22	Pro 8 NZ	8 Laps	Points
2:20pm	R23	2K Cup	8 Laps	Race 1 Finish Reverse
2:40pm	R24	OSCA	6 Laps	Handicap
3:00pm	R25	MX5 Heritage Cup	8 Laps	Marble Draw
3:20pm	R26	SS Cup	6 Laps	Rev Grid h/cap by class
3:40pm	R27	Mini 7	6 Laps	Points
4:00pm	R28	Super Trucks Flying Farewell	6 Laps	

Unless otherwise noted, grids are fastest to the front based on previous sessions Times are intended as a guide only and may vary